
2019-2020 St. Olaf College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-16   Conf: 6-14   Home: 4-6   Away: 4-9   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Kelly, Rachel 23-4 603 26.2 112-213 .526 8-22 .364 43-61 .705 62 63 125 5.4 50 3 28 48 17 12 275 12.0
15 Lewis, K'Lynn 19-17 521 27.4 62-184 .337 34-110 .309 35-55 .636 18 52 70 3.7 59 5 66 103 2 28 193 10.2
42 Koenen, Britta 19-19 423 22.3 71-179 .397 8-32 .250 24-51 .471 37 82 119 6.3 49 1 19 40 25 15 174 9.2
32 Skrien, Ella 25-25 585 23.4 82-210 .390 29-95 .305 23-40 .575 26 45 71 2.8 70 2 49 48 2 40 216 8.6
33 Scott, Camryn 24-23 581 24.2 72-129 .558 0-1 .000 34-54 .630 71 83 154 6.4 79 5 31 40 4 27 178 7.4
13 Mulvihill, Keegan 25-25 598 23.9 56-186 .301 18-81 .222 18-33 .545 24 96 120 4.8 40 1 51 67 6 34 148 5.9
10 Olmen, Sophie 18-0 361 20.1 35-70 .500 6-12 .500 16-21 .762 15 27 42 2.3 24 0 23 27 2 11 92 5.1
20 Fix, Cassie 18-7 443 24.6 25-93 .269 10-39 .256 15-24 .625 6 37 43 2.4 45 1 34 45 7 12 75 4.2
25 Fuller, Allyson 4-0 28 7.0 4-11 .364 4-11 .364 0-0 .000 0 5 5 1.3 2 0 3 1 0 0 12 3.0
24 Gerovac, Kelsie 21-4 226 10.8 21-68 .309 3-19 .158 1-2 .500 2 29 31 1.5 44 1 15 19 3 13 46 2.2
05 Hegland, Grace 23-0 239 10.4 14-52 .269 5-24 .208 18-29 .621 17 45 62 2.7 21 0 17 39 3 13 51 2.2
34 Bauernfeind, Rose 17-0 164 9.6 10-33 .303 7-27 .259 3-4 .750 4 21 25 1.5 28 0 6 25 1 5 30 1.8
03 Beard, Sydney 15-0 113 7.5 8-36 .222 1-11 .091 9-14 .643 6 14 20 1.3 11 1 8 9 0 4 26 1.7
11 Vinkemeier, Lily 8-0 18 2.3 3-8 .375 1-4 .250 5-6 .833 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 1 3 12 1.5
22 Howdeshell, Sarah 10-0 48 4.8 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 6-10 .600 8 3 11 1.1 4 0 1 2 1 2 12 1.2
23 Crowley, Katie 8-1 74 9.3 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-2 .000 4 7 11 1.4 12 0 0 3 0 3 3 0.4
Total 25 5025 201.0 579-1485 .390 135-490 .276 250-406 .616 340 649 989 39.6 539 20 351 529 74 222 1543 61.72
Opponents 5025 201.0 555-1522 .365 203-642 .316 392-573 .684 349 576 925 37.0 437 7 360 434 50 299 1705 68.20

Team Statistics STO OPP
SCORING 1543 1705
    Points Per Game 61.7 68.2
    Scoring Margin -6.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 579-1485 555-1522
    Field Goal Pct .390 .365
3 POINT FG-ATT 135-490 203-642
    3PT FG Pct .276 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 250-406 392-573
    FT Pct .616 .684
    FT Made Per Game 10.0 15.7
REBOUNDS 989 925
    Rebounds Per Game 39.6 37.0
    Rebounds Margin 2.6 –
ASSISTS 351 360
    Assists Per Game 14.0 14.4
TURNOVERS 529 434
    Turnovers Per Game 21.2 17.4
    Turnovers Margin -3.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 222 299
    Steals Per Game 8.9 12.0
BLOCKS 74 50
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.0
ATTENDANCE 2,504 2,924
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-250 13-225
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-153

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
St. Olaf 368 384 395 391 5 1543
Opponents 434 379 438 445 9 1705

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/19 at Bethany Lutheran College L 56-73 125
11/12/19 at North Central (MN) W 87-53 140
11/15/19 vs Buena Vista W 82-73 202
11/16/19 vs Minn.-Morris L 72-79 104
11/19/19 at Crown (MN) W 76-46 183

* 11/22/19 at Saint Mary's W 70-61 199
* 11/26/19 BETHEL (MN) L 58-83 132
* 12/04/19 at Augsburg University L 61-76 129
* 12/09/19 ST. CATHERINE W 58-55 212
* 12/11/19 at Hamline L 52-61 195
* 01/04/20 at Gust. Adolphus L 56-65 281
* 01/08/20 ST. THOMAS (MN) L 55-77 216
* 01/11/20 CARLETON W 53-47 212
* 01/15/20 at Bethel (MN) L 36-82 121
* 01/18/20 at Macalester W 65-50 342
* 01/22/20 AUGSBURG L 49-76 241
* 01/25/20 SAINT MARY'S (MINN.) W 73-71 208
* 01/29/20 HAMLINE L 63-69 243
* 02/01/20 at St. Catherine L 48-71 180
* 02/05/20 SAINT BENEDICT L 65-68 412
* 02/08/20 GUST. ADOLPHUS L 45-82 256
* 02/12/20 at Concordia-M'head L 85-89 311
* 02/15/20 at Carleton L 62-65 306
* 02/19/20 at St. Thomas (MN) L 48-67 412
* 02/22/20 MACALESTER W 68-66 372

* = Conference game



2019-2020 St. Olaf College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-14   Home: 4-6   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Kelly, Rachel 20-4 547 27.4 99-187 .529 8-22 .364 35-48 .729 54 53 107 5.4 45 2 26 39 15 11 241 12.1
42 Koenen, Britta 16-16 365 22.8 58-150 .387 7-28 .250 20-46 .435 26 69 95 5.9 43 1 19 35 19 11 143 8.9
32 Skrien, Ella 20-20 455 22.8 63-168 .375 28-84 .333 19-32 .594 16 34 50 2.5 55 2 32 34 2 25 173 8.7
15 Lewis, K'Lynn 14-12 363 25.9 36-122 .295 18-73 .247 21-35 .600 12 35 47 3.4 45 5 40 73 1 13 111 7.9
33 Scott, Camryn 19-18 462 24.3 54-100 .540 0-1 .000 27-45 .600 56 62 118 6.2 65 4 28 32 4 24 135 7.1
13 Mulvihill, Keegan 20-20 457 22.9 37-126 .294 16-59 .271 14-24 .583 19 82 101 5.1 32 1 40 54 4 22 104 5.2
10 Olmen, Sophie 13-0 267 20.5 26-55 .473 5-11 .455 10-13 .769 11 18 29 2.2 17 0 13 21 2 4 67 5.2
20 Fix, Cassie 18-7 443 24.6 25-93 .269 10-39 .256 15-24 .625 6 37 43 2.4 45 1 34 45 7 12 75 4.2
05 Hegland, Grace 18-0 213 11.8 12-47 .255 5-23 .217 15-22 .682 15 38 53 2.9 16 0 13 33 3 11 44 2.4
24 Gerovac, Kelsie 16-2 146 9.1 13-42 .310 2-11 .182 0-0 .000 2 17 19 1.2 28 0 9 13 3 9 28 1.8
34 Bauernfeind, Rose 17-0 164 9.6 10-33 .303 7-27 .259 3-4 .750 4 21 25 1.5 28 0 6 25 1 5 30 1.8
11 Vinkemeier, Lily 6-0 13 2.2 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 5-6 .833 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 1 3 7 1.2
22 Howdeshell, Sarah 6-0 17 2.8 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 3 0 3 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 0.7
23 Crowley, Katie 6-1 72 12.0 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-2 .000 4 7 11 1.8 12 0 0 3 0 3 3 0.5
03 Beard, Sydney 11-0 41 3.7 0-7 .000 0-3 .000 5-8 .625 1 8 9 0.8 3 0 1 6 0 2 5 0.5
Total 20 4025 201.3 435-1140 .382 107-385 .278 193-315 .613 267 518 785 39.3 435 16 261 425 62 156 1170 58.50
Opponents 4025 201.3 449-1209 .371 176-531 .331 307-459 .669 277 453 730 36.5 348 6 294 313 44 249 1381 69.05

Team Statistics STO OPP
SCORING 1170 1381
    Points Per Game 58.5 69.1
    Scoring Margin -10.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 435-1140 449-1209
    Field Goal Pct .382 .371
3 POINT FG-ATT 107-385 176-531
    3PT FG Pct .278 .331
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 8.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 193-315 307-459
    FT Pct .613 .669
    FT Made Per Game 9.7 15.4
REBOUNDS 785 730
    Rebounds Per Game 39.3 36.5
    Rebounds Margin 2.8 –
ASSISTS 261 294
    Assists Per Game 13.1 14.7
TURNOVERS 425 313
    Turnovers Per Game 21.3 15.7
    Turnovers Margin -5.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 156 249
    Steals Per Game 7.8 12.5
BLOCKS 62 44
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.2
ATTENDANCE 2,504 2,476
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-250 10-248
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
St. Olaf 278 283 284 320 5 1170
Opponents 349 300 368 355 9 1381

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/22/19 at  Saint Mary's W 70-61 199
11/26/19 BETHEL (MN) L 58-83 132
12/04/19 at  Augsburg University L 61-76 129
12/09/19 ST. CATHERINE W 58-55 212
12/11/19 at  Hamline L 52-61 195
01/04/20 at  Gust. Adolphus L 56-65 281
01/08/20 ST. THOMAS (MN) L 55-77 216
01/11/20 CARLETON W 53-47 212
01/15/20 at  Bethel (MN) L 36-82 121
01/18/20 at  Macalester W 65-50 342
01/22/20 AUGSBURG L 49-76 241
01/25/20 SAINT MARY'S (MINN.) W 73-71 208
01/29/20 HAMLINE L 63-69 243
02/01/20 at  St. Catherine L 48-71 180
02/05/20 SAINT BENEDICT L 65-68 412
02/08/20 GUST. ADOLPHUS L 45-82 256
02/12/20 at  Concordia-M'head L 85-89 311
02/15/20 at  Carleton L 62-65 306
02/19/20 at  St. Thomas (MN) L 48-67 412
02/22/20 MACALESTER W 68-66 372


